
• 

l 

! 
I 

High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch 
Industrial Sewing Machine 

·~-*j+*•~~/ -
DDL-5550N 

PARTS LIST 

LIUKI 

19581503 
No.0482-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,~-•:JIJ A 1- O).JtJj 

1. The part numben of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
!ill:~<!- n. t: II!AC1>&•l:t. !ill:.._., n.-r 1. • <~~No.(Rct.No l 1:~m-r <~~1':, 7' -~ ~ ;;~. 1: .t -, -r . ""C1>A• tJ' n ,,. 11 1 ..,. .. 

2. EIIPieMtion of codes 
le~C1>11tlpj 

11 Codes on the " Note" column 
· ;:£e· •C1>1e~ 

(j) o ......... meens this part is chenged from the previous parts lilt. 
*JIBJC1>~.:-•;.~IJ ;f. I- 1:~ L 1:~1§.111:!! <!- tl.t:llll&••'* L 1 T. 

® .01 .....•. refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 ---;.;TC1> ·;i:ae· C1>11tiiJ!••!!!IL1:ri!-l.•. 

21 Codes on the "E. C. IEng1neer1ng chengel" column 
"11:!!·1'1· .C1>1e~ 
(j) A.10/83 ...• Added from October, 1983 

1983 .. 101'1 .t I) i.I1JP <!- t1. t:. 

® 0.10183 .... Obsoleted from October.1983 
1983 .. 101'1 .t I) iiiiJII* <!- t1. t:. 

r@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part I and new pans (Added partsl are not Interchangeable with each other: I e.u.C1>::aJt~t!:tJ''·n·~r~C1)•~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0.1 can be ordered w1th the obsoleted pert number, so select the pens w1th changed dates and place your orde1 
:: C1>il~l;tii!IJ!I* (0) <!- t1. t: A•-r· t. :: ,i:Jt 1: ~ 1 T tJ• o?. 11:!! .. 1'11: .t 'l. I. • "f tl.>'J' C1>86A ·iH~ L 1: .: ;:£Jtr <!- 1.• . 

Example ( fJIJ) 

Ref. 
No. Note 

;:£ae 
Pen No. 

A .. 
Descr.ption E.C. 

R:!!.l'l 

1 " 81401·100.000 Needle ber io.1oi83] "IJ ;f.-
1·1 o 81401-100.000-A Nndlebar L~1_91B;!,l r-::~:-='-::-1:1-:*-::· -=-=:-1 

~ 
o 81105-200.000 Frame cover jo .. }o/il] 81105-300.000 

o 81105-300.000 Frame cover ~.;..1.Q(!I~ 7 L---.l.n"-

4 In case when previous parts and new pert are Interchangeable with each other : 
IIIIAC1>li.t!:tJ' ;, <~~1fi~C1>11:!! 

Amt. 
Req. 
ftB 

In this case the new part number os replaced on the" A~ (Japanese) " column of the previous parts, so please order by the new pert number . 
.: C1>il~l:t, IBI6AC1>-"'JtA~·I: .f- t1.1: tJ• n..., l'r L 1. •A .. tJ ' IeA. L 1:;, 'l ! "t C1> 1:. tri L 1. • .H.•-r- .: .i:Jtr <!- c•. 

@ C.10/83 

l!D o5-soo.ooo I 
f 

Frame cover 

Correct No. 
iELI.•.H.• 

Pie- order by the correct part number. 
iE L 1.·&•-r· .:· ,:£Jtr <!- 1.•. 

@ M.10/83 . .... The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount requ.red 1s shown in the "Amt. Req" . column. 

~ 
f 

Wrong No. 
~ 1'1& .. 

1983 .. 101'1 .t 'l ft. >'J'R:!! 1: '• ., t:. .: C1>1fl~ft-lll: l:l l'r L • ft·tJ·ft;Jt L -c;, 'l ! T . 
31 Codes on the " Amt. Req." column 

••••• C1>1e~ 

(j) 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft •• 21 •• fthL1T. 

® 2.0 . . .. . . . . . . Indicates length 1n meten. (unit is meter! 
A <!- • 2 -" - 1- '" • ft n L 1 T • (.lll.1li l:t -" - 1- '" -c "f" ) 

®- ... .... .. . Indicates parts obloleted from the pens lilt. 
::. C1)~ .:-':I IJ ;f. .. tJ• ., iiiiJII* <!- t1. t: IIIlA "(•..,.. 

® 111 . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the aaembly part. 
Assembly pert is shown as "aam." and~~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*1li6A •• Ii!t L "t:I.•-11-Tilll.ft..fth L 1T. JJliiiiAI:tA~lll:*:SC< ·a~ '" • -'l~Jt"C ~ ~ cft;Jt L ""C;, 'l 1 T . 

-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ . . 
! When Ordering Tl\a Spare Parts: ! 
I I 
i In order to enstn that - deliver the correct perts lo you, pi-e cla.ty state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER i 
i (ex. 81109-012-AOO) end elso the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right ot the cov.l or the MACHINE SERIAL- i 
i NUMBER. t1ec:awe there - same pa1s which have been changed. i 

l•m•a~~~~~=~• I 1 • ! =. (/)"'~- ·:~ 1J ~ H: lett~ n. "(" ~, .Q flffl 16& ~ :·ii.Jt cn,.li, M.r..cn•-tt (fJ~ ;Ut, e 11o9-o 12-Aoo> -r· :.·ii.JtT ~ l, J 
! '8-n1t"(", ::-Kcn,~-·:~•J~~cnWJII:-it(tiUli~T. fJIJ;llt, No.0010·01)3l.li, .. _... -IJ- ~:.· il*lJRittl.it$l'"(· i 
1 To X., etc.!lcnt:I'J$dLcn-tBfJ<Jr)!l:t.r:.Qtl'ftfJ<.t,fJ~T0)"(·::-7;J<T~l' 0 ! 
• I 
-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. 

2 . 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
') 

9. 

10. 

11. 

C 0 N T E N T S 
13 ~ 

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••• 

iil$·?1-liOO~ 

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••• 3 

..ttlll·~ff!OO~ 

NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••• 5 
it • . "f fib 00 {Wi 

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 7 
Jtt1 ;t ..t If OR fWi 

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 9 
i!l?ml~ 

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 11 
.atlboo~ 
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ......................................... 13 

tlbilimlf*i 
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. • .... • • .......... • .... • • .. 15 

~ ,.., 1- 'JJ .r< - • *' ~ 00 fWi 
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......... • .......................... • • • • • 16 

*.llllilfiOOf*i 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR ODL-5550N-H .................................. 17 

DDL-5550N-H .ffl$~ 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR ODL-5550N-A .................................. 18 

DDL-5550N-A .ffl$~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................................... 19 

~~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE F~R~AM~E~&~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~$. ~~00~ MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

8 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

) 24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

) 45 

PART NO. 

110-00254 
110-00304 
SS-6080410-SP 
110-00858 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-00510 
110-00619 
TA-2000502-RO 
TA-2101002-RO 
Bl113-155-0AO 
B1113-155-000 
B3148-123-000 
B3149-123-AOO 
SD-0380552-SL 
110-18702 
110-00700 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-18504 
110-01500 
110-18959 
110-18900 
B3120-125-000 
B3129-012-AOO 
B3132-552-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3115-552-000 
B3128-012-000 
B3111-552-BOO 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
B3118-552-EOO 
B1109-012-AOO 
SS-2110920-TP 
110-18603 
SS-6110610-TP 
TA-1250406-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-01658 
B1110-012-000 
110-01609 
SS-6060210-SP 
110-01104 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
TENSION DISC 
TENS ION SPR IHG 
HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5 .5 
THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TENSION HUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION POST 
TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
THREAD RELEASE PIN 
THROAT PLATE (A) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
SLIDE PLATE 
BED SLIDE SPR IHG 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
BED SCREW STUD 

-Z-

j~1~ ~~ 
j~1~J\o"H'!I 

~7*~· 1/8-44 L=4 
j!I7.:J.ili.,M.!I ~~ 
J-jt!l 
J-jt~ 

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~~--1~ 
~1-·1~ J\0 n~ 
J-jt~ 

J-jt~ 

11-Y~N*·- ~~ 
11-Y!It-lili·-
11-Y~N t7 
11-Y~N t7 J\•* 
~-~*~· D=3.8 H=5.5 
~'MI-:b-t 
'j~~-!l:bJ\·-

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
1-MI-1!1N A 
1-A 11-Y!It1 A f-j*~· 
1H3')~ ~~ 
1H3.,~t·n 
11-f3-~t7 i17!1J--j 
1H3-~J\"'* A 
1H3-~ t7:tti 
1H3-~t7 
1H3-~ ;~;•-

1H1JJ\"'* 
1H3-~ ;~;·-~·1 

J-j*~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
J-j*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
~0 !I 

JIIJ1~ A 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
7-MI-Y!IN B 
~7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
J-jt!l D=12.5 L=4 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
;t~"'IJ1~ (~~) 
;t~ "'1}1~ 

:t~-·11~ J\"'* 
~7*~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
~·n~f;J.., 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE - UP LEVER COMPONENTS 
..t-'dl·~flimJf,ft 

0--26 

i---27 28 

33 32 

~ 

-3-

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 
CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT 
110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 

dOl B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B 
110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 
110-02706 COUNTERWEIGHT 
110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SS-8150912-TH SCREW 
110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
110-08109 THRUST COLLAR 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
110-02508 OIL SEAL 
RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 
CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 
SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
110-02607 HAND WHEEL 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
110-02003 MAIN SHAFT 
110-02904 ROLLER FELT 
B1213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 

Note (~!~) #Ol ..... Selecting part 

--~-------------------------------------4-

AMT. 

~j*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
7~t·~~~I~·~ 1 
l.~~ 0. 1 
~~~7~t· ~~ 1 
~~~j~t·~ ~~ (1) 
j~t·~ =-~-~~·y~~~· (2) 
~~~-~~,~~ (1) 
~~~·- ~'~~u,~· (1) 
t,·~*~· (1) 
~j*~· 9/32-28 L=16 1 
"JIJY~:f'EIJ B 1 
~9~·~~Ij~~ 1 
~j*~· 1 
~9~-~t~j~~ 1 
1~~~~~~~b ~~ 1 
t7*~· 1/4-40 L=11 (2) 
1~~~~~~~b (1) 
t~·J~~~~~b ~7l~~-t (1) 
t7*~· 9/64-40 6=6 (2) 
~9~·~~~Uj~~ B 1 
j~~ 1~~~-~ 1 
c~-,~j? 18.5 1 
l7~~~-t D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 1 
~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
o•J~~· 1 
~~t7*~· 9/32-28 L=16 1 
"J~1~1t~ t.~·~, 1 
~l·~~~~ 1 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=15 2 
~?~-~ 1 
j~7·J.~3~ f3~t"J7I~~ 1 
~7~~ J.l}3-f3-t"Jt0 ~ ~~ 1 
01}~~· (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

3. NEEDlE BAR l HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
tt•·rfiiiDll~ 

~7 
/ 

11 

38 39 

40 
41 

35 

-5-

26 

27 

28 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

B1405-012-000 CAP 
B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
110-05006 
B1411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
B1414-555-000 
110-18801 
B1403-155-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
110-05303 
MDB-100B1400 
B1306-155-0CO 
B1306-155-0BO 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0BO 
B1307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
110-04009 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-04108 
110-04207 
110-15203 
SS-4120915-SP 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS -6110420-TP 
110-15005 
110-15609 
SS-6111010-SP 
SS-8150432-TH 
110-15104 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
B1808-552-0AO 
B1810-552-000 
B1830-127-0AO 
B9117-012-000 
B1837-012-0AO 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBX1 1114 
GEAR & PINION ASM. 
GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
POSITIONING FINGER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 

-6-

4'\''?7° 
J\l};f; .. - ')']~~" 
J\l);t.•') 

)\1}~·-~·4 ~~ 
t7*~· 9/64-40 6=6 
J\l);t.·-~·4 Y'!IN:l'I'J 
J\I};J; .. 'I'J.(~Y'!IN 

J\1}~·- $/~~~" 

~-'t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 
J\IJ;f; .. ')-(~:11.,.. 
J\IJ DBX1 1114 
:bf.l\~ .. ..,~ $1 .. 3_.,.. .. ~~ 

')'J:bfM .. ..,~ ~~ 
'I'J'J:bfM .. ..,~ ~·1 ~~ 
~~*$/ .. 1/4-40 L=8 
')'J:bf.l\~ .. ..,~ $13- ~~ 

~~*$/ .. 1/4-40 L=8 
$/~:bfM·-'~ ~~ 
$/~:bf.l\~ .. ..,~ ~·.( ~~ 

~~*$/ .. 114-40 L=8 
:bfM .. ..,~ $13- ~~ 

~~*~· 1/4-40 L=8 
~'T$1·~ 

t~·*$1 .. 3/16-28 L=9 
~;-$1·~..,1~~" 
~,.$/ .. ~$/~~~" 
$1~$1·~.,$1[1~~" 
t~·*$1 .. 3/16-28 L=9 
~7~~..,.,.. D=7.94 11=10 ~~ 
t7*$1 .. 11/64-40 L=4.8 
$1~$1·~ 

t:b:b .. ~:tfi 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~~*$/ .. 
$/~~·~~I~U 
~7~t.,.,.. ~~ 

~~*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
$1~$1·~ ~I~~*$1 .. ~~ 

$/~~·~ ~I ~~*~· ~$1'!1 
'}]~ ~~ 
;t.•t•'!l 
t.•t·'!l.,..-~ ~~ 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIFTER COMPONENTS 4 HAND ~ 
• Jtll ~ J:: l:f 01 

3 

1 

24 

25 ~ 
26 

23 
27 

8 
22 

32 
33 

34 
/ 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 

. 4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

110-71800 HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM . 
110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-06509 LINK SHAFT 
110-06608 GASKET 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-06202 LIFTING LEVER 
110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 
110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
RE-0400000-KO E-RING 
110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 
110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
110-71701 NUT 
B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 
110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
110-28156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
110-19007 WASHER PLATE 

-8-

:tiJ'IY-t• lt.l\•­
:t~IY-t•lt.l\·- ~j·~· 
01}:!;~· 

:t"Ui'-t•;~o ~~ 
tu-t-•J::;~ ,~ 

E1J·~~j'J 5 
~=~n-•J::;~~-, 
1}':1~~-,.1\o$)~:!1 

E;·~~j'J 5 
t~i'-t·~~ 
t~i',.. 1}:!;~ ~IJ:!;~­

t~·n· :J:z.,.-.,.~-

~-::;·~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
tt•n· 1J:!I, 
tt·n· lt':l-t,.,. • ., 
tt·n·:J:zili-., 
E:b·~~j'J 5 
~~J.~j~~ u·~.l\-* 
~~J.~jt6 :!1.1\•i 
E:ls" .. ~~j'J 4 
~~J.~j;j;~•:fto:!l 

~~J. ... j1~ 
~~J.~j~~~·, 

:tn h.,t, •~ ... 
:t~l f3"t' ·~- t,~ 
:tfl 7:!/N;J; ... -
:tfl t:l-t'J\ .... 
:tfl;J; ... .,~ ... ~ 
:tiJ'It. ... -
:t~It.·.,~·~ ~~Y':It~ 

~j·~· 1/4-40 L=8 
~ ... t7t~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
:tnt.·- ~~j~.., 

~..,t7t~· 9/64-40 L=10.5 
:;,·J..,:tfl ~~ 
~~J.~jl:o':/1'~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. pEED ME CHAN I S'M C 0 M P 0 N EN T S 

~t)JII{kt 

25 

29 

30 

16 

17 

-9-

13 

/14 15 cv40 
/41 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
31 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

PART NO. 

110-09503 
110-09602 
SS-6090670-TP 
110-09701 
110-09800 
SS-7120770-SH 
110-09909 
B1148-555-000 
110-52701 
110-10006 
SS-6120930-TP 
110-08208 
110-09206 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-14008 
R0-0922702-00 
110-10303 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-10154 
110-10402 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-09404 
110-08901 
110-09008 
110-08703 
110-08604 
110-08455 
110-08802 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-11103 
RC-1381001-KP 
B1613-012-AOO 
SS-4080620-TP 
110-11251 
110-09305 
SS-7110510-SP 
110-11301 
110-10808 
110-09107 
SS-6090620-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
110-08356 
SS-7121410-SP 
110-14156 
SS-6121210-SP 
SD-1000801-SH 
110-14206 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
110-10907 
SS-8150432-TH 
SS-7110740-TP 
RC-1381001-KP 
110-11053 
ss .:.112141o-sp 
110-14354 
SS-7111120-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-10907 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0781901-00 
110-10501 
110-10709 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661040-TP 
110-10600 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 
FEED REGULATOR PIN 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED REGULATOR 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
SCREW 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 
ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

. CONNECTING ROD 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REVERSE SPRING 
E-RING 
FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 
FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW 
E-RING 
ADGUSTING LINK SPRING 
ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
WALKING FOOT LINK 
CONNECTING LINK A 
WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 
ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
RETAINING RING 
FEED DOG A 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
FEED BAR ASM. 
ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
FEED SPRING HOOK 
·FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
WALKING FOOT PIN B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
REAR CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
HINGE SCREW 
FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
RETAINING RING 
FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REVERSE SHAFT 
FEED LEVER METAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 

-10-

:f~ 1Jf3')t!'1D'1 ~ .. 
:f~1Jf3')t!'1~ •-{ to !I 
t7t~· 9/64-40 6=6 
:f~1Jf3')t!1~·-{ 
:f~~ f3')t!'1~·-{ j~~ 

~~1::7*~· 
:r;•Jf3')t!1*~· 
:f~~ f3-t!'1 t0 !1~·i 
:f~IJ f3')t!'1 t 0 !I 
t~·J~· -{'U 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
;;H.I\-{:f~IJ[l'1~ • 
;H.I\-{:f~ 1}t0 !I C 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~·3')~· :f~IJQ1~ • 
O•J!i~· 
:r;•n,~·-~·* 

E:b·~~j'J 5 
t~•JM·-.,r ~~ 
:f~~~~·-.,j· ~j*~· 

E:b·~~j'J 5 
f3')t!'11J!I~ ~ .. * 
f3')t!1~!1~~j!l~·~ B 
;H.I\-{:f~IJto !I A 
~ !1~'11) !I~ B 
~!1~'1'1!1~ A 
:f~1Jf3')t!'11J!I~ ~~ 

f3')t!'1~!1~~7!1~·~ A 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
t7*~.. 9/64-40 L=6 
t~·J~· -{~·~ 
c:b·~~j'J 
:r;~~· A 
t.l\·*~· 1/8-44 L=6 
:f~IJ ~·-{ ~ ~ 
f3')t!'11J !I~ ~ .. *:b~ 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
:f~IJ ~ • *:b~ 
~-{.1\-{t~·J~ ... ~ 
~-{.1\-{:f~IJto !I B 
1::7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
a':b~t'~ 9/32-28 
7,-{.1\-{:f~IJ')j• ~~ 

~~1::7*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
~·3')~ .. :f~IJ')j• ~~ 
1::7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~·!!*~· 
~·3.,~· :r;·J~·~ 

~77.~.,~ D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 
~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
t~·J~·~j~~ 
~j*~· 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
c:b·~~j'J 
t~·J~· -{')j .. ~~ 

~'t7*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
~·3.,~·:r~~ '~~~ ~~ 
~~1::7t~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
t.l\·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
:r;·J~·;j~~ 

~7~~.,~ D=14.72 V=12 ~~ 
~jf~· 114-40 L=6 
O•J!i~· 
:r;•J~~·-~·~ 

t~·J~~·-~·~ j~ ... 
~jf~· 114-40 L=8 
~jf~· 1/4-40 L=lO 
:r;•J!I~·-

ANT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l! 
! 
I 

I 

-

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~1111111~ 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: !I j. -{ ANT. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW n·7q~· 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING O•J:,~· 1 
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE il?:J·~~J.i)J. 11°-{1° 1 
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) 11° 11° :tffl ( t)I) 1 
5 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*:J .. 3/16-28 L=6 1 
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*:J .. 3/16-28 L=6 1 
7 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER 11!11}J.- 7U~:tifl 1 
8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. '}J!JI}J.')J\o 110 ~~ 1 
9 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1J!JI}J.') 1\o 11o :fifl (1) 

10 CCl-2520000-00 OIL WICK J.:J!I 0.3 
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE ;tq~J,')J./\0 110 1 
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER ~LOWER} 1\

011° :ni ~$/~} 1 
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·*$1 .. 15/64-28 L=9 1 
14 82616-372-000 SPRING " .. * 1 
15 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW :J~$/·~qlj.~' l.~3-t3-~,*~· 1 
16 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ~0!110~-{ ~~ 1 
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ;f;o !17o ~-{ ~J}-?.,.1~ (1) 
18 SL-4030851-SF SCREW t~·*$1 .. t!U (J} 
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP ;f;o !17o ~-{ (1) 
20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1!1~07- (1) 
21 SE-430104.1-SR SCREW ~,0~-{~*~· (3) 
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ;f;o :no ~-{1~ (1) 

) 
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ;J;o!J1o~1i).,.-{~ (1) 
24 110-20401 fLUNGER 7°7!/:J .. '\' {1} 
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7°7!/:J .. '\' " .. * (1) 
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7°7!/:J .. '\' *~· (1) 
27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE :J~:J·~~J.')J. 1\0110 (1) 
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 1::7*$1 .. 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
29 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;f;o '.J7o ~-{~fl.i) 1 
30 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·i:J .. 15/64-28 L=9 1 
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ~J.')J.J\0170 ,~·=r 1 

) 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t !I j. -{ ANT. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. n·7~·~·J ~~ 1 
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR n·7~·~·J (1) 
3 110-23108 GASKET n·7~ .j. 11°·}~!1 (1) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION ~.,, • ..,.f.I.J.k (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 1::7*'$1. (1) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0'}!1~· 02 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL t, • .,.,.. "b-l"i!i""r (1) 
8 110-24106 SPRING I::'IJ' • n • '}J-{ 'T !I II • * (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING E1n!~j.'J (1) 

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET I::'IJ'.Y"i~"i'$1·~~~,_,..,7. (1) 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 a't~~·,~ 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 u•J:b~t'~ 15/64-28 {22 
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ~i.*'$1. 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 11,-b~~·,~ 15/64-28 (1) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD l::if.1T3.J$1·~ (1) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. I::'IJ'.Y"i-{~ ~~ 1 
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER I::'IJ'.Y"i-{~ :bll·- (1) 
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER P~ATE ROU t:t•n ~:;:;·~ {ll 
19 110-24403 RUBBER t'IJ'·n J.k (1) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE I::'IJ'""Y'i'-{~ (1) 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt•YN~if'IJ'l (1) 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ll'i~~·~~ 15/64-28 L=15 (1) 

) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD t'IJ'·n·t$1~·., 1 

) 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER l BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
~ Jl.- 1- jJ r< - • * ~ 00 ~ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PART NO. 

110-23363 
110-23355 
110-23306 
SS-7701010-SP 
110-23405 
110-23504 
SS-7120640-SP 
110-23603 
D3201-555-DAO 
D3213-555-DAO 
SS-4110515-SP 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125-012-000 
SS-7110350-SP 
B3212-555-000 
B3211-555-000 
B3209-555-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SK-3482500-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER A 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BELT COVER COLLAR 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 

-15-

1\ .. U;b./\ .. _ '1~ 

1\ .. ~f-;b./\ .. - 'H 
1\ .. ~l-:b./\ .. - A 
~~~?*~ .. 5/16-24 L=10 
1\ .. JHt./\•- B 
1\ .. ~f-j./\ .. _ ~f:lf) 

~~~7*~ .. 3/16-28 L=6 
1\ .. ~l-;b./\ .. _ :b?-
·1'1-~~1-f "~ 
~~-~~ ~l-f3-~*·-~·~ "~ 
tl\·*~ .. 11/64-40 L=5 
·1'1-f3-~,.7 

~H3-~ A"* B 
~H3-~ t'l-
~'~7*~ .. 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
t~~-·- :1. .. 1.. ;fiJI~~ 
t~~-·- :1. .. 1.. 
;t( ~ .. ~ :ti11 
~·~*~ .. D=4.9 H=2 .6 
~'~?*~ .. 1/8-44 L=12.5 
l::?,. .. :b .. * 5X10 .5X1 
~~~'1*~.. D=4.8 L=25 

ANT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*.rz.••oo~ 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 I 
L---------------------------------------~ 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 " 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

111-83159 THREAD STAND ASM. 
83307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 
83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 
WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9Xl.5 
83309-012-000 POSITION CUP 
83308-012-000 ROD WASHER 
83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 
HM-6061061-SE HUT M6 
83302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-81153 SPOOL REST ASM. 
WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 
WS-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3Xl 
HS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=10 
NN-6100663-SE HUT M10 
SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 
111-83100 THREAD STAND 
WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 

-16-

·H ~7'/')f ( 'n) 
·H~7 ·H7~N 
·H$17 -H7~t1 ;lj*~ .. 
~~*~~~~~ 6.4X11.9X1.5 
1~~7 1~1~t1 '9~~-j 
1~~7 1~1~t11)' 
·H$17 ')l'b~ 

D'~~t'~ M6 10X11.5X10 
1~$!7 ~$li~ 
1~'~ 7H .. j 
1~'~"';1;"'1) 
1~'~.,,,. .. 
1~'~"' ~~ 
t7,. .. i .. * 5.6X12X0.8 
~~*,~i~* 5.3X8.3Xl 
D'~~t'~ 3/16-28 
D'~~;~;·~~ M6 L=10 
a~,~~t~H M1 0 3~l. 

'~t~*~· D=4.5 L=20 
1~$!7 $! .. 1 
~-*f~i .. * 10X18X2.5 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ~ .. 

10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-H 
DDL-5550N-H -'JJI'J$~ 

13 

~ 
15 16 17 

~ 
12 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

5r-----~6 
,~ ........ I I 
I I 
I I 
I 7 I 
I~ I 
I V I 
L ____ _j 

AMT. 
------------------~----------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H 
B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN 
110-91303 NEEDLE BAR 
B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
110-73558 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, N0.2 
110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 
110-91105 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HB) 
110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING 
B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
110-917·09 POSITION lNG FINGER 
B1109-555-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) 
B1613-555-HOO FEED DOG (H) 
B1511-543-BBA HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
B1511-543-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H 
MDB-100B2200 NEEDLE DBX1 #22 
110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 
110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK 

-17-

•J~'J 7~1::"'~ 'H 
J\I};J;"'') 'J'?~IJ H 
·HY~N;J;"'­
J\IJ;J; ... ., 
fit! f!i-t1ll"'* 
11-f:i')~ IJ~ 
11-f:i-$1 ./\"'* 
1-J. 11-1~t-l (HA) 
1-1.. 11-Y~t-l (HB) 
f!i')t1 1)~1] }\ ... * 
J\I);J;"'- ~~:i~-' 
J\I);J;"'- 11-1~t-{ 

t:i :;·~ tfl H 
ll'11~ H 
t'JI)JI"' H 
$1"'~')titl IJ~ (J\~:i"'-1-"'1~) 
$1"'~'):tfl IJ~ 

1::7*~"' 1/8-44 L=2.5 
JII};J;"'') 11-:it H 
ll'l DBX1 1122 
f!i')t1 I}~'J J\"'*:i-t 
t'J1) }\ ... *:it 

1 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

) 

11. RXCLUSIVH PARTS FOR DDL-5550N-A 
DDI:.-5-5-SON-A UIJf.l$~ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

3 

11 
0 

12 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A 
111-41108 NEEDLE BAR 
D1113-126-WAO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM . 
D1524-555-DAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
110-72006 FEED DIAL 
B1613-012-IOO FEED DOG I 
B9117-552-AOO BOBBIN 
D1109-555-DOI THROAT PLATE I D=l .6 
110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
B1505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
MDA-100B0900 
110-73756 
D3128-555-DOO 
B3111-126-000 
D3129-555-DOO 

... . , - ._ ... 
:"c'"l, .... -·; •• 

NEEDLE DAXl #9 
THREAD TENSION ASM . 
TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 

. ... 
.-.•. 

-18-

9 

~~7 

~10 8 

AMT . 

l}~~'i~~·~ ~~ 1 
J\IJil:"'" ~7~~ A (1) 
J\I};J;"'" B 1 
·HY~t~il:·- ~~ 1 
tifl ~~ 1 
t'J11 ~· 1U 1 
t~1}.1\"' I 1 
iJ;"'~·~ 1 
M~~ I 1. 6 1 
t'tiY-t"' 'bb (~~) 1 
ttJI '13-1!~.1\"'* 1 
NJ DAX1 n 9 1 
~H:l.,~ ~~ 1 
~HI}J\"'* (1) 
~H:l-:J ;J;"'-~"'1 (1) 
-lH:l$1.1\"':f (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
.H. • 1( No. .H. • :a: No • :.. . :a: No. :.. . Jt No. 

81109-012-AOO 2 35 89117-552-AOO 18 8 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 110-02508 4 21 
81109-555-H08 17 14 SS-6090620-SP 10 30 110-02706 4 11 
81110-012-000 2 42 CQ-2520000-00 12 10 SS-6090620-SP 10 41 110-02805 4 20 
81113-155-0AO 2 12 CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 SS-6090670-TP 4 19 110-02904 4 32 
81113-155-000 2 13 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-04009 6 23 
81114-012-000 17 3 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 110-04108 6 25 
81148-555-000 10 8 CS-147121A-SH 4 23 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-04207 6 26 
81212-552-AOO 4 28 CS-147121A-SH 10 49 SS-6110610-TP 2 38 110-05006 6 3 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 33 CS-147121A-SH 10 61 SS-6111010-SP 6 33 110-05204 4 7 
81305-012-0AO 6 14 SS-6111010-SP 12 28 110-05303 6 10 
81306-155-0AO 6 16 01109-555-001 18 9 SS-6121210-SP 10 46 110-06004 8 28 
81306-155-080 6 13 01113-126-VAO 18 4 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 110-06103 8 30 
81306-155-0CO 6 12 01524-555-0AO 18 5 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 110-06202 8 10 
81307-155-0AO 6 19 03128-555-000 18 14 SS-6700710-SH 14 5 110-o6350 8 5 
81307-155-080 6 18 03129-555-000 18 16 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-06509 8 7 
81308-155-0AO 6 21 03201-555-0AO 15 9 SS-7081310-SP 15 20 110-06608 8 8 
81402-552-000-A 6 2 03213-555-0AO 15 10 SS-7090910-SP 8 32 110-06756 8 4 
81403-155-000 6 8 SS-7091110-SP 8 34 110-06905 8 16 
81403-553-000 17 11 MC-2005007-50 6 44 SS-7110350-SP 15 15 110-07002 8 14 
81405-012-000 6 1 MC-2005007-55 6 45 SS-7110510-SP 10 37 110-07101 8 12 
81408-552-000 4 8 MOA-10080900 18 12 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 110-07200 8 15 
81411-552-0AO 6 4 M08-10081400 6 11 SS-7111120-SP 10 58 110-07309 8 11 
81414-555-000 6 6 M08-10082200 17 20 SS-7120640-SP 15 7 110-08000 4 .17 
81419-553-000 17 12 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 110-08059 4 15 
81501-127-000 8 29 NM-6061061-SE 16 8 SS-7121410-SP 10 44 110-08109 4 18 
81502-541-000 8 33 NM-6100663-SE 16 18 SS-7121410-SP 10 56 110-08208 10 12 
81505-227-TOO-A 18 11 NS-6123881-SE 16 16 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 110-08356 10 43 
81505-227-000-A 8 27 NS-6150430-SR 14 12 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 110-08455 10 27 
81505-552-000-A 17 5 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-8110410-TP 6 37 110-08604 10 26 
81510-227-000 8 26 SS-8150432-TH 6 34 110-08703 10 25 
81511-543-8AO 17 17 RC-1381001-KP 10 32 SS-8150432-TH 10 52 110-08802 10 28 
81511-543-88A 17 16 RC-1381001-KP 10 54 SS-8150710-SP 2 33 110-08901 10 23 
81521-555-000 8 2 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-8150710-SP 10 29 110-09008 10 24 
81613-012-AOO 10 33 RE-0400000-KO 8 20 SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-09107 10 40 
81613-012-100 18 7 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-8151150-SP 4 1 110-09206 10 13 
81613-555-HOO 17 15 RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-8151550-SP 4 30 110-09305 10 36 
81808-552-0AO 6- 38 RE-0500000-KO 8 17 SS-8153010-SR 14 13 110-09404 10 22 
81810-552-000 6 39 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-09503 10 1 
81830-127-0AO 6 40 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-8660610-TP 4 25 110-09602 10 2 
81837-012-0AO 6 42 RE-1000000-KO 14 9 SS-8660610-TP 10 50 110-09701 10 4 
81903-552-000 4 9 R0-0291801-00 4 34 SS-8660610-TP 10 62 110-09800 10 5 
81905-541-800 4 6 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 110-09909 10 7 
82616-372-000 12 14 R0-0442401-00 4 26 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 110-10154 10 19 
83111-126-000 18 15 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-10303 10 17 
83111-552-800 2 31 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 110-10402 10 20 
83114-232-000 17 7 R0-0982401-00 14 6 SS-8660810-TP 8 31 110-10501 10 64 
83115-552-000 2 29 R0-1952401-00 12 2 SS-8660810-TP 10 66 110-10709 10 65 
83118-552-EOO 2 34 SS-8661040-TP 10 67 110-10808 10 39 
83120-125-000 2 25 S0-0380552-SL 2 16 SS-8681650-TP 4 10 110-10907 10 51 
83125-012-000 15 14 S0-0490261-SP 15 19 SS-9151540-SR 14 22 110-10907 10 60 
83126-012-000 2 28 S0-0720332-SP 8 13 SS-9151610-SR 14 14 110-11053 10 55 
83126-012-000 15 12 S0-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-9182010-SN 14 11 110-11103 10 31 
83128-012-000 2 30 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 110-11251 10 35 
83129-012-AOO 2 26 SK-3452000-SE 16 19 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 110-11301 10 38 
83129-012-800 15 13 SK-3482500-SC 15 22 TA-1250406-RO 2 39 110-14008 10 15 
83132-552-000 2 27 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 110-14156 10 45 
83148-123-000 2 14 SM-9061080-SE 16 17 TA-2000502-RO 2 10 110-14206 10 48 
83149-123-AOO 2 15 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 TA-2101002-RO 2 11 110-14354 10 57 
83209-555-000 15 18 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 110-15005 6 31 
83211-555-000 15 17 SS-4110515-SP 15 11 VP-0501016-SO 15 21 110-15104 6 35 
83212-555-000 15 16 SS-4120615-SP 2 19 VP-0560860-SE 16 14 110-15203 6 27 
83302-012-000 16 9 SS-4120615-SP 2 20 VS-0531060-KR 16 15 110-15609 6 32 
83306-012-000 16 7 SS-4120615-SP 12 5 VS-0641560-KR 16 4 110-17209 4 2 
83307-012-000 16 2 SS-4120615-SP 12 6 VS-1002560-KR 16 21 110-18009 8 22 
83308-012-000 16 6 SS-4120915-SP 2 7 110-18108 8 23 
83309-012-000 16 5 SS-4120915-SP 2 40 110-00304 2 2 110-18207 8 18 
83310-012-000 16 3 SS-4120915-SP 6 24 110-00619 2 9 110-18306 8 21 
83311-012-000 16 12 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 110-00858 2 4 110-18405 8 19 
83320-704-LOO-A 16 11 SS-4120915-SP 10 59 110-01104 2 45 110-18504 2 21 
83419-122-000 14 18 SS-4150915-SP 12 13 110-01500 2 22 110-18603 2 37 
83431-552-000-A 14 17 SS-4150915-SP 12 30 110-01609 2 43 110-18702 2 17 
83514-412-000 12 15 SS-4701415-SO 15 4 110-01658 2 41 110-18801 6 7 
83529-226-000 12 7 SS-6060210-SP 2 44 110-02003 4 31 110-19007 8 36 
83530-555-000 12 1 SS-6080320-SP 17 18 110-02201 4 12 110-20005 12 19 
89117-012-000 6 41 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-02300 4 14 110-20054 12 16 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 
./ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P1rt No. Page Ref. Part No. 

.H. • :a: No. .H. • 

110-20203 12 22 
110-20302 12 17 
110-20401 12 24 
110-20500 12 26 
110-20609 12 25 
110-20708 12 20 
110-20807 12 23 
110-20906 12 27 
110-21003 12 29 
110-21151 12 8 
110-21201 12 3 
110-21300 12 11 
110-21409 12 31 
110-21607 12 4 
110-21706 12 12 
110-21805 12 9 
110-23017 14 2 
110-23108 14 3 
110-23355 15 2 
110-23363 15 1 
110-23504 15 6 
110-23603 15 8 
110-23702 14 20 
110-23751 14 16 
110-23801 14 21 
110-24007 14 7 
110-24106 14 8 
110-24205 14 15 

. 110-24304 14 23 
110-24403 14 19 
110-24502 14 10 
110.-28156 8 35 
110-39062 4 5 
110-39070 4 4 
110-47057 14 1 
110-47107 14 4 
110-52701 10 9 
110-70851 2 1 
110-70901 2 8 
110-71008 2 18 
110-71305 4 29 
ll0-71602 8 24 
ll0-71701 8 25 
ll0-71800 8 1 
110-71909 10 10 
110-72006 18 6 
ll0-72105 10 68 
110-72204 

.. 
2 24 

110-72253 2 23 
110-72907 15 3 
ll0-73004 15 5 
110-73558 17 6 
110-73756 18 13 
ll0-91006 17 8 
110-91105 17 9 
110-91204 17 10 
110-91303 17 4 
110-:91501 17 19 
110-91600 17 2 
110-91659 17 1 
ll0-91709 17 13 
110-91808 18 2 
110-91857 18 1 
110-91907 17 22 
110-92301 17 21 
110-92558 18 10 
111-41108 6 43 
111-41108 18 3 
111-81153 16 13 
111-83100 16 20 
111-83159 16 1 
111-84009 16 10 

... -- - -
.,; .. ,. or:eser 

Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
:a: No. .H. • Jl No • £. Jl No. 

-

... 

.. 

-

. -20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




